## 505410961 04/04/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5457751

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
SIMON WALSER				03/12/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	CEDES	CEDES AG			
Street Address:	KANTO	KANTONSSTRASSE 14			
City:	LANDQ	LANDQUART			
State/Country:	SWITZE	SWITZERLAND			
Postal Code:	7302	7302			
Property Type Application Number:		Numbe	•		
Application Number:		16268847			
CORRECTONDENCE					
		315\233-8320			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>		315)233-8320 <b>the e-mail address fi</b>	rst; if that is uns	uccessful, it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to f provided	the e-mail address fi ; if that is unsuccess			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to f provided	<i>the e-mail address fi</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccess</i> 315-233-8300	ful, it will be sen		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to f provided	<i>the e-mail address fi</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccess</i> 315-233-8300 adumont@burrandbrov	f <b>ul, it will be sen</b> t		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provided	<i>the e-mail address fi</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccess</i> 315-233-8300 adumont@burrandbrov 3URR & BROWN, PLL	f <b>ul, it will be sen</b> t		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to f provided	<i>the e-mail address fi</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccess</i> 315-233-8300 adumont@burrandbrov	f <b>ul, it will be sen</b> vn.com C		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided	<i>the e-mail address fi</i> <i>; if that is unsuccess</i> 315-233-8300 adumont@burrandbrov 3URR & BROWN, PLL PO BOX 869	f <b>ul, it will be sen</b> vn.com C		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided :: NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address fi</i> <i>; if that is unsuccess</i> 315-233-8300 adumont@burrandbrov BURR & BROWN, PLL PO BOX 869 FAYETTEVILLE, NEW	f <b>ul, it will be sen</b> vn.com C		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	be sent to f provided :: NUMBER:	the e-mail address fi ; if that is unsuccess 315-233-8300 adumont@burrandbrov BURR & BROWN, PLL PO BOX 869 FAYETTEVILLE, NEW 885_575	f <b>ul, it will be sen</b> vn.com C		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided :: NUMBER:	the e-mail address fi ; if that is unsuccess 315-233-8300 adumont@burrandbrov 3URR & BROWN, PLL PO BOX 869 FAYETTEVILLE, NEW 885_575 AMY DUMONT	f <b>ul, it will be sen</b> vn.com C		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provided :: NUMBER:	the e-mail address fi ; if that is unsuccess 315-233-8300 adumont@burrandbrov 3URR & BROWN, PLL PO BOX 869 FAYETTEVILLE, NEW 885_575 AMY DUMONT /Amy DuMont/	f <b>ul, it will be sen</b> vn.com C		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided :: NUMBER:	the e-mail address fills if that is unsuccess adumont@burrandbrow BURR & BROWN, PLL PO BOX 869 FAYETTEVILLE, NEW 885_575 AMY DUMONT /Amy DuMOnt/ 04/04/2019	f <b>ul, it will be sen</b> vn.com C		

C 2680-US; "TOF-Swing (Sensor)" Nachanmeldung US Ihr Zeichen: PA-600-0422.EP Attorney Docket No.: 885\_575

Attorney Docket No.:

Title of Invention:	DOOR SENSOR WITH	ROTATION ANGLE ENCODER
As the below named	inventor, I hereby declar	e that:
This declaration is di	rected to:	
The attack	hed application, or	
United Sta		nternational Application Number
	10/208,847 file	ed on February 6, 2019
The above identified	application was made or	authorized to be made by me.
	••	original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the
	41 4 110.1 C.1	
		atement made in this declaration is punishable under t more than five (5) years, or both.
8 U.S.C. 1001 by fir	te or imprisonment of no consideration of the sum each of the undersigned,	
8 U.S.C. 1001 by fir ASSIGNMENT: In onsideration paid to	ne or imprisonment of no consideration of the sum each of the undersigned, et over to	t more than five (5) years, or both. of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable
8 U.S.C. 1001 by fir ASSIGNMENT: In onsideration paid to	ne or imprisonment of no consideration of the sum each of the undersigned, et over to Name of Assignee:	t more than five (5) years, or both. of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does
8 U.S.C. 1001 by fir ASSIGNMENT: In onsideration paid to	ne or imprisonment of no consideration of the sum each of the undersigned, et over to	t more than five (5) years, or both. of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does CEDES AG
8 U.S.C. 1001 by fir ASSIGNMENT: In onsideration paid to	ne or imprisonment of no consideration of the sum each of the undersigned, et over to Name of Assignee:	t more than five (5) years, or both. of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does CEDES AG Kantonsstrasse 14

- 1 -

· / /	Simon WALSER Date: March 12, 2019
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor:	Date :
Inventor/Assignor:	Date :
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor:	Date ;
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor:	Date :
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor:	Date :

- 2 -

**RECORDED: 04/04/2019** 

٩.,